PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter M. Redling	05/23/2000
Jackie Skipper Barrios	05/23/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gedi Systems, Inc
Street Address:	442 E. 20th Street
Internal Address:	Suite M.E.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13114664

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)318-7456

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-448-9948

Email: Barnes@capitallegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Melvin L. Barnes, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1455 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YCI-109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melvin L. Barnes, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign-InventorstoGedi#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026333 FRAME: 0816

OF \$40.00 131146

501542570

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Peter M. REDLING and Jackie Skipper BARRIOS	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
GEDI Systems Inc.	
442 East 20th Street, Suite M.E.	
New York, New York 10009	
(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United St patent entitled	and
pacenc entitled	
INTERACTIVE TELEVISION ADVERTISING METHOD	
	نصمنجن
which application was: (a) executed on the day of 2000	
(b) filed on the day of 2000, AND)
given Serial No.	
including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations there to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter fin countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, util models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Indust Property therefor.	ecf, iled lity
It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.	
Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue pa applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper papersection.	
signed at SEOI Systems Tain, this 23 day of MAY 2000	
Inventor(s): Peter M. REPRING	
roter H. Repuine	
Jackie Skipper Barrios	
Witnesses:	
The state of the s	
RECORD AND RETURN TO:	

Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (914) 359-7700

100 Dutch Hill Road

∋ge: 5 of 5